
# 5 Cal State Fullerton (15-6) -vs- Long Beach State (11-9)
3/24/2017 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley, Connor (1-0)
Loss: Cha, Erik (1-1)
Save: Advocate, Josh (2)
HBP: Cha, Erik
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Adam Dowdy First: Billy Haze Third Base: Jason Kaminsky 
Start: 6:01 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 2,319   Weather: 62, Clear
Game notes:
- Cha, E. faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal State Fullerton 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 9 0
Long Beach State 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 X 6 12 0

Cal State Fullerton 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Persinger, Dillon 1b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Richards, Timmy ss 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
Hurst, Scott cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Bryant, Taylor 3b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
LoForte, Hank dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Hudgins, Chris c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valenzuela, S. 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Romero, Boston lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Weisz, Zach lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pacheco, Niko ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cullen, Hunter rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Seabold, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cha, Erik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Workman, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 9 4 3 8 7

2B: Richards, Timmy (1); Bryant, Taylor (1)
HR: Hurst, Scott (1); Cullen, Hunter (1)
CS: Persinger, Dillon (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duran, Jarren 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Gimenez, Matt 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stotler, Brooks cf/lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Romano, Ramsey 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Tancas, Lucas lf 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
    Sanchez, Joey cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lundquist, Brock rf 3 2 1 1 1 2 2
Rasmussen, Luke dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Jackson, Daniel 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Banuelos, David c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Huffman, Laine ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
McCaughan, Darren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Advocate, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 12 6 1 4 7

2B: Jackson, Daniel (1)
3B: Lundquist, Brock (1)
HR: Rasmussen, Luke (1)
SB: Lundquist, Brock (1)
HBP: Tancas, Lucas (1)

Cal State Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Seabold, Connor 7.0 10 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 30 30 12 5 94
Cha, Erik (L, 1-1) 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
Workman, Blake 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 17
Totals 12 6 6 1 4 1 0 1 0 35 37 13 6 120

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCaughan, Darren 7.0 8 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 28 30 7 9 105
Riley, Connor (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
Advocate, Josh (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 18
Totals 9 4 4 3 8 0 0 0 0 35 38 7 11 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 1st CSF LBS
Persinger, D struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Richards, T. singled up the middle (1-2). 0 0
Hurst, S. flied out to rf (2-2). 0 0
Bryant, T. doubled to right center, RBI (3-2); Richards, T. scored. 1 0
LoForte, H. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st CSF LBS
Duran flied out to lf (2-2). 1 0
Stotler singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Romano grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2); Stotler out on the play. 1 0

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 2nd CSF LBS
Hudgins, C. popped up to 2b (2-1). 1 0
Valenzuela singled through the left side (0-1). 1 0
Romero, B. flied out to cf (0-1). 1 0
Cullen, H. flied out to lf (0-1). 1 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd CSF LBS
Tancas singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 0
Lundquist tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-1); Tancas scored. 1 1
Rasmussen homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1); Lundquist scored. 1 3
Jackson doubled down the lf line (0-1). 1 3
Banuelos lined out to 1b (1-0). 1 3
Huffman flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 1 3
Duran grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 3

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 3rd CSF LBS
Persinger, D grounded out to 2b (0-2). 1 3
Richards, T. doubled down the lf line (1-1). 1 3
Hurst, S. singled up the middle (1-0); Richards, T. advanced to third. 1 3
Bryant, T. grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Hurst, S. advanced to second; Richards, T. scored. 2 3
LoForte, H. flied out to rf (1-1). 2 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd CSF LBS
Stotler grounded out to 2b (3-2). 2 3
Romano singled to center field (0-1). 2 3
Tancas singled to left field (2-2); Romano advanced to second. 2 3
Lundquist struck out swinging (0-2). 2 3
Rasmussen reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); Tancas out at second 2b unassisted. 2 3

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 4th CSF LBS
Hudgins, C. grounded out to 3b (2-2). 2 3
Valenzuela grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Romero, B. walked (3-1). 2 3
Cullen, H. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th CSF LBS
Jackson flied out to rf to right center (3-2). 2 3
Banuelos flied out to cf (1-1). 2 3



Huffman struck out swinging (0-2). 2 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 5th CSF LBS
Persinger, D singled to left center (0-0). 2 3
Persinger, D out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 3
Richards, T. lined out to rf (3-2). 2 3
Hurst, S. homered to right field, RBI (3-1). 3 3
Bryant, T. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 3 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th CSF LBS
Duran flied out to cf (0-1). 3 3
Stotler singled up the middle (3-1). 3 3
Romano flied out to rf to right center (2-2). 3 3
Tancas singled to left center (0-1); Stotler advanced to third. 3 3
Lundquist struck out swinging (0-2). 3 3

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 6th CSF LBS
LoForte, H. struck out looking (0-2). 3 3
Hudgins, C. grounded out to ss (2-2). 3 3
Valenzuela grounded out to 3b (0-1). 3 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th CSF LBS
Rasmussen flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 3 3
Jackson fouled out to 3b (3-1). 3 3
Banuelos grounded out to ss (0-1). 3 3

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 7th CSF LBS
Romero, B. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 3
Cullen, H. homered to right field, RBI (1-2). 4 3
Persinger, D grounded out to ss (2-0). 4 3
Richards, T. walked (3-1). 4 3
Hurst, S. popped up to ss (0-0). 4 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th CSF LBS
Weisz, Z. to lf for Romero, B.. 4 3
Huffman singled up the middle (0-0). 4 3
Duran fouled out to c (0-0). 4 3
Stotler lined out to lf (2-1). 4 3
Romano flied out to cf (0-2). 4 3

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 8th CSF LBS
Riley to p for McCaughan. 4 3
Bryant, T. grounded out to p (2-1). 4 3
LoForte, H. struck out looking (1-2). 4 3
Hudgins, C. grounded out to p (0-1). 4 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th CSF LBS
Cha, E. to p for Seabold, C.. 4 3
Tancas hit by pitch (0-2). 4 3
Lundquist walked (3-2); Tancas advanced to second. 4 3
Workman, B. to p for Cha, E.. 4 3
Rasmussen flied out to lf (1-2); Tancas advanced to third. 4 3



Lundquist stole second. 4 3
Jackson singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1); Lundquist scored; Tancas scored. 4 5
Banuelos struck out swinging (0-2). 4 5
Jackson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 5
Huffman singled to left field, RBI (1-2); Jackson scored. 4 6
Duran reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Huffman out at second ss unassisted. 4 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 9th CSF LBS
Gimenez to 2b for Duran. 4 6
Stotler to lf. 4 6
Sanchez to cf for Tancas. 4 6
Advocate to p for Riley. 4 6
Valenzuela singled to second base (0-1). 4 6
Pacheco, N. pinch hit for Weisz, Z.. 4 6
Pacheco, N. struck out swinging (0-2). 4 6
Cullen, H. walked (3-1); Valenzuela advanced to second. 4 6
Persinger, D struck out swinging (0-2). 4 6
Richards, T. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 6

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th CSF LBS


